# ORDINANCE No. 151903

An Ordinance establishing salary rates for the new position of Street Lighting Manager in the Street Lighting Division of the Bureau of Street and Structural Engineering, effective July 1, 1981.

The City of Portland ordains:

Section 1. The Council finds:

- A new classification of Street Lighting Manager was approved in 1981-82 budget of the Bureau of Street and Structural Engineering;
- 2. Since the program emphasis in Street Lighting Division will be shifting in anticipation of the end of the Street Lighting serial levy, the Civil Service Board has determined that new duties assigned to the Street Lighting Manager are more appropriately associated with an Engineer III salary range.

NOW, THEREFORE, the Council directs:

a. Effective July 1, 1981, the Street Lighting Manager position in the Council approved budget for 1981-82 shall have the following salary range:

Street Lighting Manager (3345)

Entrance	<u>l Year</u>	2 Year		
\$13.90	\$14.30	\$14.77		

Passed by the Council, 11981

Commissioner Lindberg June 18, 1981 Dave Gooley/mms

Attest:

Auditor of the City of Fortland

THE COMM	MISSIONER FOLLOWS	
	Yeas	Nays
JORDAN		
LINDBERG	1	
SCHWAB		
STRACHAN	!	
IVANCIE		

FOUR-FI	FTHS CALENDAR
JORDAN	
LINDBERG	
SCHWAB	
STRACHAN	
IVANCIE	

### 2205 Calendar No 2009

## ORDINANCE No. 151900

### Title

An Ordinance establishing salary rates for the new position of Street Lighting Manager in the Street Lighting Division of the Bureau of Street and Structural Engineering, effective July 1, 1981.

JUN 24 1981 PASSED TO SECOND READING

an remen	
----------	--

Filed	JUN	1	8	1981

#### GEORGE YERKOVICH Augustor of the CITY OF PORTLAND

By Jeris Deputy

#### INTRODUCED BY

Commissioner Lindberg

•		and the second name of the last of the las
	NOTED BY THE O	COMMISSIONER
	Affairs	
	Finance and Administration	
	Safety	
•	Utilities	
	Works MZ	mo
	BUREAU AP	PROVAL
	Bureau:	
	Presared By:	Date:
	Dave Gooley	6/18/81
	Budget Impact Review:	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,
	□ Completed □	Not required
	Bureau Head:	
	CALEN	NDAR
	T	Regular X
_	NOTED	BY
	City Attorney	
	City Auditor	
	City Auditor	